R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com 23
Reactel Tubular Filters are able to satisfy a variety of filter requirements.  These versatile units cover the broad
frequency range of 10 MHz to 18 GHz, range in diameters from 1/4" to 1 1/8" and can handle power up to 200
watts in our standard design. All standard tubular filters utilize a low ripple Chebyshev design which offers the
best compromise of low loss, low VSWR, and high selectivity. Each filter situation is unique, and the data
provided on the following pages offers only a small glimpse of our capabilities. Should a different design

Part Number Definition:
1 - Number of Sections
2 - Filter Type Designation
3 - Series Identification
4 - Center Frequency in MHz
5 - 3 dB Bandwidth in MHz
6 - Connector Definition (See Page 27)
7 - Input Connector Type
8 - Output Connector Type
Part Numbering System
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com24
Series 0 Series 1 Series 2 Series 3 Series 4
Frequency Range (MHz) 100-18000 100-10000 40-6000 20-3500 10-1000
3 dB BW for Bandpass (% of CF) 1 - 70% 1 - 70% 1 - 85% 1 - 90% 0.5 - 95%
Available Impedances 50Ω & 75Ω 50Ω & 75Ω 50Ω & 75Ω 50Ω & 75Ω 50Ω & 75Ω
Maximum VSWR @ CF 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1 1.5:1
Diameter (inches) 0.25 0.375 0.50 0.75 1.125
* Standard Input Power 5 Watts 10 Watts 20 Watts 50 Watts 200 Watts
Shock 30G @ 11mS 30G @ 11mS 30G @ 11mS 15G @ 11mS 15G @ 11mS
Vibration 10G 10G 10G 10G 10G
Humidity up to 95% up to 95% up to 95% up to 95% up to 95%
Altitude Space Rated Space Rated Space Rated Space Rated Space Rated
Temperature -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C -55° to +125° C
* Higher power is available, please consult the factory.
All Reactel standard tubular filters are designed to a low ripple Chebyshev configuration. Other configurations are available. Please call the factory to
discuss your specific requirements.
Tubular Filter Specifications
R e a c t e l ,  I n c o r p o r a t e d  —  R e a c t i n g  F i r s t  t o  Y o u r  F i l t e r  R e q u i r e m e n t s
8031 Cessna Avenue � Gaithersburg, Maryland 20879
Phone: 301-519-3660 � Fax: 301-519-2447 � reactel@reactel.com � www.reactel.com 25
-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 +1 +2 +3 +4 +5
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
2 S
ECT
ION
3 S
EC
TI